
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, 
transmitted by facsimile or electronically mailed to all counsel of record this 23rd day of 
February, 2011. 
        Wendy K. Tatro     
      Wendy K. Tatro 
 
General Counsel Office  
Missouri Public Service Commission  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov 
 

Lewis Mills  
Office Of Public Counsel  
200 Madison Street, Suite 650  
P.O. Box 2230  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
opcservice@ded.mo.gov 
 

Bruce A. Morrison  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
bamorrison@greatriverslaw.org 
 

Henry B. Robertson  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org 
 

Sarah Mangelsdorf 
Missouri Department of Natural Resources 
P.O. Box 899  
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0899 
Sarah.mangelsdorf@ago.mo.gov 
 

Lisa C. Langeneckert  
Missouri Energy Group  
Sandberg, Phoenix & von Gontard 
One City Centre, 15th Floor 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com 
 

Diana M. Vuylsteke  
Missouri Industrial Energy Consumers  
211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600  
St. Louis, MO 63102 
dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com 
 

Kathleen G. Henry  
705 Olive Street, Suite 614  
St. Louis, MO 63101 
khenry@greatriverslaw.org 
 

Steve Dottheim  
Missouri Public Service Commission  
200 Madison Street, Suite 800  
P.O. Box 360  
Jefferson City, MO 65102 
Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov 
 

Maxine Lipeles 
Sierra Club 
1 Brookings Dr - CB 1120 
St. Louis MO 63130-4899 
milipele@wulaw.wustl.edu  

 

 


